d |
outdoor living

12'xX16' Metal Patio Gazebo

ASSEMBLY MANUAL

z’ IN
’0‘«
SR

<
P

$z
X

%S
S

2
%
%
%

v
2
<R

=
<
O

9

<P
2

0
O
R

X
<0
XL

S
%

e
Q

&

e

0

Va

e

<2
R

9

X

<2
<

X
%
o
3
<

%

<
<0
<2

<R
bo e

<

<5

K

e

S

T

<

>
<P

3R

7

%
3%

9

%

g

3

0

X

O
<

o

%

S
35

K

%

Do

<2

X2

2
<2

<2

S

e

<2

S

L

35
3
1%

O

>

%5
9%

%

S

0

5%
%
25

<

%

=
<0
<0

%

<5

<0
%N

>
555

5

@

LGMF1598

MODEL#

1] at

1a €mail

rt? Damaged? Contact us v

issing pa

M

01@outlook.com

1SCTV1CC

© Copyright 2022-2024 domi LLC. | All Rights Reserved.

dom







q

(A) 4x Pole (C) 2x Beam
3 N
(C1) 2x Beam (D) 2x Beam
= 3
2x Beam 2x Beam Connector

Corner Roof Bar

Corner Roof Bar Connector

Roof Bar

®4x

Solidfying Bar

Solidfying Bar

@4x

Solidfying Bar

@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar
e 7 9
@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar




vy

@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar
@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar
@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar

=
2x Finishing Bar (L1) 2x Roof Panel

y

@ 2x  Roof Panel @ 2x Roof Panel
2x Roof Panel @ 2x Roof Panel
@ 2x’ Roof‘PaneI @ 2X | Roof Panél
2X .Roof Panél @ 2x Roof Panel




Roof Panel

2x Roof Panel M7) 2x
= =
M8) 2x Roof Panel (N1 2x Roof Panel
N2) 2x Roof Panel N3) 4x Roof Panel
=
(N4) 2x Roof Panel N5 2x Roof Panel
=
(P1) 2x Roof panel 2x Roof Panel
(P3) 2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
P5) 2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel




2X Roof” Panel

@ 2x Roof Panel

@ 2x Net Frame

i\ o o o o

@ 2x Net Frame

@ 2X Net Frame

“
S

o
lo

N

@ 6X Union Bar

4X Corner
Solidifying Bar

Corner
4x Solidifying Bar

1X Inside Roof
Connector

s

1 X Outside Roof
Connector

@4x

Mosquito
Sidewall




= -

@ 76X Plastic Bracket 1x
ST6.3x15 M
(2)12x (5)144x
) ()m P G) )ommm
M5x12 M6x10 M6x16 M6x25
(6) 16x (7) 28x (8)242x (9) 8x
P ) ——mm 0)——
M6x28 M6x45 M6x50

(10) 88x

@4x




6))mm
M6x16

(8)28x

B1

B1

2X

A

v

T

v

(3) Attach Part #B to Part #A
with 3 Bolts #8.

B1

2X

(1) Attach 2 Part #B1 to Part #A
with 4 Bolts #8.

(2) Attach 2 Part #B2 to Part #A
with 4 Bolts #6.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 Part #A.




P
M6x16

(8) 20x

(1) Insert Part #C2 into Part #c1  (2) Insert the other side of
and secure with 3 Bolts #8. Part #C2 into Part #C and

secure with 3 Bolts #8.

(3) Connect Part #C1 and
Part #C through Part #C2.

(5) Secure the bottom of Part #X
and Part #C/C1 with 3 Bolts #8.

(6) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other Part #C and Part #C1




(2) Insert the other side of (1) Insert Part #C2 into Part #D,
Part #C2 into Part #D2 and and secure with 3 Bolts #8.
secure with 3 Bolts #8.

(4) Insert Part #X into the beam

(3) Connect Part #D and and secure with 1 Bolt #8.

Part #D2 through Part #C2.

(5) Secure the bottom of Part #X
and Part #D/D2 with 3 Bolts #8.

AN
N
N
:

(6) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other Part #D & #D1 & #D2.




(1) Connect Part #C/C1 and #D/D1 to Part #A with 8 Bolts #4.
(From Outside)

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.

A Please don’t tighten all bolts.




(1) Connect Part #C/C1 and #D/D1 to Part #A with 4 Bolts #8.

(From Inside)

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.

A Please don’t tighten all bolts.

§)mm

10




(1) Affix Part #R and Part #R1 to the frame with 8 Bolts #8.

m/84

() mm
M6x16

9 32x

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.

11 A Please don’t tighten all bolts.




ST5x16

(3)16x

(1) Cover the corner with Part #X1. (2) Secure with 2 Self-tapping
Screws #3. (from top to bottom)

(3) Secure with 2 Self-tapping
Screws #3. (from bottom to top)

A

=

1 2 Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.
A Tighten all bolts.




P
M6x16

(8)12x

13

Assemble the 4 Corner Roof Bars:

L
|

(2) Attach Part #U to Part #E with Bolt #8 .

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other
3 corner roof bars.




() mm
M6x16

(8) 16x

14

Please have a freestanding ladder ready at the center of the gazebo.

(1) Place 4 Part #E1 on the 4 corners of
Part #S. Secure with 8 Bolts #8.
(from bottom to top)

ATTENTION: You can also finish this step
on the ground and then lift 4 corner roof bars
and inside roof connector to the top together.

(Need 2 people and 2 ladders)

(2) Place 4 Part #E on 4 Part #A; Secure with 8 Bolts #8.




15

(1) Attach Part #U1 to Part #E2 with Bolt #7 .

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 7 roof bars.




G)mm
M6x16

6x

@

(2) Connect Part #E2 and the Assembled Beam (C&C1)
with part #U1; Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

1 6 (3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




(1) Place Part #E2 on Part #S.
Secure with Bolt #8 (from bottom to top).

0] mm
M6x16

6x

(2) Connect Part #E2 and the Assembled Beam (D1&D2&D)

with part #U1. Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

1 7 (3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




6)mm
M6x16

(8)12x

18

(1) Place 2 Part #E2 on Part #S.
Secure with 2 Bolts #8 (from bottom to top).

Inside View

(2) connect 2 Part #E2 and the Assembled Beam with 2 part #U1.
Secure with 4 Bolts #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




19

N
B
A

/

i

% ' ®
] Bl! Qu!
. &0 & &

(1) Secure Part #T to Part #S and Part #S1.

ATTENTION: The holes of Part #S and Part #S1 need to be aligned,
on the same vertical line.




(1) Insert Part #U3 into Part #G1| (2) Insert 2 Part #U3 into Part #G1
and secure with Blot #8. and secure with 2 Blots #8.

() mp
M6x16

8x

20

(3) Attach Part #G1
and Part #U3 to

Part #E2 with /
Blot #7. 5

(4) Attach Part #G1 and
Part #U3 to Part #E2 with
Bolt #7 and Blot #8.

o 0 / 0
Outside View

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

(3) Attach Part #G1
and Part #U3 to Part #E2
with Blot #7.




)
M6x16

4x

(1) Insert Part #G into Part #U3
and secure with Bolt #8.

/o e el

Outside View

2 1 (2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




)
M6x16

4x

22

(2) Attach another Part #F to Part #U3 with Blots #7 and #8.

~

_ ® e

[ o 0\@\0

\ I\

%

Outside View

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




6)mm
M6x16

(8)12x

Outside View

(1) Insert Part #U2 into Part #F and Part #G. ,@ ]

(2) Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

(3) Secure them to Part #E with Bolt #8

2 3 (4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 sides.




-

m/84

7
®1x

M6

@8x

§)m
M6x10

@8x

24

(1) Connect Part #J1 and Part #Q1 with 2 Bolts #7 and 2 Nuts #5.




m/84
@ 1x

Overlap

) mm
M6x16

6x

% %
@ B @

Place the Assembled J1 & Q1 and J2 & Q2 on Part #E2,
securing with 3 Bolts #8.

2 5 Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




G)m
M6x10

@4x

6))mmm
M6x16

2x

26

(1) Connect Part #J and Part #Q with 2 Bolts #7 and 2 Nuts #5.

© W ©)
<> a

(2) Place the Assembled Part #J & #Q on Part #E2,
securing with 1 Bolt #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ST6.3x15

@4x

27

(1)Place Part #J and Part #J1 on Part #E; put on Part #X3
and secure with Self-tapping Screw #2.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.




Cover Part #Z, #Z1 & #Z2 to Roof Panels.

y

7

X2

o7




29

Cover Part #Z to Roof Panels.

X2 /
?7
25




30

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

NN BN E2 N E2 M4 s

(1) Insert Part #N1, Part #N2 (2) Insert Part #N5, Part #N4
and Part #N3 into the frame. and Part #N3 into the frame.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




P
M6x16

6x

31

(1) Attach Part #H1 to Part #E2,
securing with Bolt #8.

(2) Attach Part #H2 to Part #E2,
securing with Bolt #8.

e
= Do

>

\}/ | '\5/4\
Ny

(3) Place Part #H1 and Part #H2 on Part #E2;
put on Part #X2 and secure with Bolt #8.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




P
M6x16

2x

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

-

E1

4

~

E1

A

(1) Insert Part #L1 and
Part #L2 into the frame.

32

O ®oe

(2) Insert Part #L.4 and
Part #L3 into the frame.

(3) Attach Part #H to Part #E2,
securing with Bolt #8.




@ 4x

m/84
@ 1x

s

ST6.3x15

@4x

33

Place Part #H and Part #H2 on Part #E1;
put on Part #X3 and secure with Self-tapping Screw #2

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 corners.




Cover Part #Z to Roof Panels

25

p

N




35

Cover Part #Z to Roof Panels




Cover Part #Z to Roof Panels

36




A Part #W should be
inserted between roof
panels and solidifying

)
D

N\

A\
N\

\
N

37

bar or beams, then secure

- - with bolts and nuts.
N

// Vit Q

A
\ ===
\ ==

Z

\
@

\ N
\//
F

‘\7@\ \ \\ \\\\’\;\ >

A>

\

-




G)
M6x28

(10) 16x

38

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #P1 and Part #P2
into the frame in sequence.

&

¢ (2) Insert Part #P10 and Part #P9
LL into the frame in sequence.

& ()

OB =0 (EOIOE N

(3) Place 8 Part #W between roof panels and beams.
Then secure with 8 Bolts #10 and 8 Nuts #5.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #P3
into the frame.

®—(5) ®<(5) (5 ®

secure with 4 Bolts #12

) —)))
M6x50

@SX

_Jm—ﬁ (3) Place 4 Part #W between roof
panels and solidifying bars. Then

and 4 Nuts #5.

% 7 9/ )
% % /
//////

4/ 1/ &V

YA

(2) Insert Part #P8
into the frame.

-

39

(4) Place 6 Part #W between {7
roof panels and beams. Then |
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and | €
6 Nuts #5.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

@ Tx (1) Insert Part #P4

into the frame. =0 =0

O, % (3) Place 4 Part #W between roof
M6 panels and solidifying bars. Then

secure with 4 Bolts #12

and 4 Nuts #5.
6) o

M6x28

(10) 12x

G

(2) Insert Part #P7
into the frame.

-

(4) Place 6 Part #W between [/
roof panels and beams. Then |
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and
6 Nuts #5.

40 (5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #P5
into the frame.

AR

G) )
M6x28

(10) 12x

)

(3) Place 4 Part #W between roof panels and solidifying bars.
Then secure with 4 Bolts #12 and 4 Nuts #5; Place 1 Part #W
between roof panels and Part #E2.

A|==._Then secure with 1 Bolt #9 and

(2) Insert Part #P6
into the frame.

-

41

(4) Place 6 Part #W between —&
roof panels and beams. Then
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and
6 Nuts #5; Place 1 Part #W between roof panels and Part #E2.
Then secure with 1 Bolt #9 and 1 Nut #5.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




42

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

/y//‘ (1) Insert Part #M1 and Part #M2
i/ into the frame in sequence.
Y
(- =
/-/ Z /,\\\\
7

% 4
LM into the frame in sequence.

V: V: V:
¢ | |
f #@@#

C e 65 &5 & (5050 |

(3) Place 6 Part #W between roof panels and beams.
Then secure with 6 Bolts #10 and 6 Nuts #5.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

) ommmm
M6x28

(10) 12x

(1) Insert Part #M3
into the frame. & (5) @E} (5®

secure with 4 Bolts #12

0) )

% (3) Place 4 Part #W between roof
panels and solidifying bars. Then

and 4 Nuts #5.

(2) Insert Part #M6
into the frame.

-

43

(4) Place 6 Part #W between [/
roof panels and beams. Then |
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and | €
6 Nuts #5.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

(1) Insert Part #M4

?84 into the frame.
DR T = —

(3) Place 4 Part #W between roof panels and solidifying bars.
M6 Then secure with 4 Bolts #12 and 4 Nuts #5; Place 1 Part #W
@ 20x éll—i: between roof panels and Part #E2.

E::IE_ hen secure with 1 Bolt #9 and

(2) Insert Part #M5
into the frame.

—

(4) Place 6 Part #W between —
roof panels and beams. Then
secure with 6 Bolts #10 and
6 Nuts #5; Place 1 Part #W between roof panels and Part #E2.
Then secure with 1 Bolt #9 and 1 Nut #5.

(5) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

44




45




46

and secure with Bolt #8.

and secure with Bolt #8.




47




48

eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee




49




(V) 126x

50

How to Put the 128 Hooks into the Double-track

Double-track




(1) Place 7 hooks on each slot of the Sidewall Track(C1&C).

Install Part #T1 at the joint of Part C&C1 with Bolt #8.

)

2

(

—track

Double

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

6)mm

M6x16

51




Install Part #T1 at the middle of Part #D2 with Bolt #8 .

)

(1) Place 9 hooks on each slot of the Sidewall Track(D&D1&D2).

2

(

1@W

52

() mm
M6x16

@ 2X
@ 2%

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




LT

I

NOS GGG GG OGO GO O

%
35
35
KX
X
55
%
55
5
S
55
89
%5
0505
b9
%55
58
g

%
b2
55
X
%
0%
25K
%S
0%
38
%S
5%
0!
55
5
5
2555
255
%5
020%
%S
%5
<3

<
XX
o

2

1e%
/-
KL
=
3
2
9%
<

3

< RICKRKHK KK
RSN

bve

e

O

<>
<
KR opmn»»bbbspvawj

5

>
7

0 9.9.9.9.9.4

SRRy

]

5 AR

%

5

5
298

A
R
000

Y

10
3RS
35
35S
5K

N
%
30
RRRRRRKS
XRRRKKK
potese:
S
bodode:
SRERK
RS
oS

<]
J

958
%

5%
335

555
KK
5K
RIS
LK
LK
0
boSotede!

oo
<

%

o

bo%otedy!
%%&,

)

N
oses
o%es
%
35
%

S

SRS

SHELS
QIR

RN
v
25
L
2585
2358
255
2558
255
20te%s
%
s
58S
25355,
255
L
35
35
2
SRS
Doledels!
KL
2R

9

bo%oe%e!
5
%S
%5
1%

5
55
oS
XK

5
35
020
<K

<5

%00 % %%
b

0008

Soss
%
5
0505
305
35
35
3K
%5
335
29
35
o

S
355
35
3
35
%5
b
35
K
35
5%
35

o

R
%
35
535

0

5o
X

S

Doledetetole!

X
%

S
KR
<
5
355
KRR

=
%
%
5
pogososeses
RS
%
0%
<5
%S
55
%
%5
pososes
boses
P9
5
35

%5
35
SR
3!

25
35
38

5K
020!

S

SR
%3
%
%
s
QL

R
o
%5
Do
5
5%
%5
S
%
35
29588
35
5%
35
5%

X
2
50535

%5

S5

35

X

pooss

3K
poos

55

X

0

55

3

5%

35

35

S5

355

35

35

35

%!

o
%
‘:V
5
oge:
89
%55
555
%
X
3RS
0505
5
X
s
305
osode
3R
%
X
X
35
893
X
ot}

o
%
35S
35
35

3
35
35
55
355
35
X

X

050

35

335

35

5%

5%

S
5%
<5
bo%
55
bl
<5
55
%5
bo%
35S
<5
35
o205
%S
%S
35S
b9%es
358
58
K

<
L
o
o

1

R

R
XK
<KL
0
o

)

Y

QL
o

0%
335

%

020,

35
(5
5%

{0

{

(%%

%

000050202020 % % % 20 20 20205
e 20202020502 %2020 %6 % 2020 %0 % %0 202!
e S0 2020020 %0 2205020 % 202020 %02
Poseteteseteteteteetetote b0 tete %005

OISR
SRLSIREIREIILIILLIIEN]
SRRRIILLRIILLRIIILLKS

0%y
10
]
202
%

%

oo

Doletetotetoletele!

RRRRIIIKIRIK,

GRRIILLILLRRILK

et ed0t0 2000 0% 202050 %0 % %%
dete0t0 20202020502 % 202050 %

JRRERRIILRRILLRRLLRK]

LOISIKLLLLLILIEKL
R LERKILLRLLS

20203050 “00“0“000 25
L3E5E5ISIIREKLLELS

see,
ool
Petele!
XK
<35
35
35

ot =
RS
SR
000
%S

ol
100
5%

%5
55
L
%5
<55

%5
25
5

<

o
<

oo
<
L

%
X

%5
258
35
358
%

Oave
o
0%
5%
53
<
5
<0
S
095,
53
53
%
X5

%
b,
%5
55
58
%
255

55
%
55

%
5

X
5055
et

35K
KK X
XK

5
0008

<
X

<
5%

SRS
LIRS

<5

=
o

3

s
<5
s
58

SRS
R RS
RHLKKS

0%
35
b0

&
b
‘b
QP
5
&v
53
<X

%
EERIERKRS

RIS

RRRLRKKS

25
35
<5

VAVAVAVAN
53000 9%

55
%%

%
55
25
<K
%

P
<K
5%
5
3
2

3%
LK

9

X
20!

o%
100 00% %% %
190000000000 %
IR RELEIREKKY
Aﬁﬁqvg&wQépﬁv

258
925

Josesenes
258
55
5%
355
K
9%

bt
bt
020
bt
0%
et

335 %
SRS
BRI,

f%
5
%S
e
KK
%
o
bt
5K
et
o2

<R
ol

KX CRKAKX
SRS S

.9
%
5
o9
S
XX

Y1

X

35S 2980

S RRRRRIILES
SLLRRRRIIILL
SR RRIIL LIS

258
R

%
LS
2

NG KKK XXX
R0\ Pettotetetetorotetetetorotetetetots

VAYAVAVAVAVAV AV AVA AV AV A A AV A A

Hang up Mosquito Sidewalls to lii[eCRlg:]e] ¢

53




BEN R
TSR KX
STRHX KKK R~ LS
SRR KRR e~ 2K
e et e et ta I ta SIS SatIN

RSOSSN J

S0 SORRIARKS
e leteeletetee %00
IXKIELLSELIELLSKK
L INKKLILREKL
QREILLIKLISE
LIRS
XS

25
X
<

0:::
e
55
950

XS
05
35
35
ot

%
555
XK

s
S
455
KK
1905000,
55

:::
g‘:
1%

525

0!
%
000

35
GS

<
O

S % ese%
et etee%s

X

£
2
5%

Va
L
%
‘..
%
>

X

&>

<2

=5

A e %%
SRR
AKX KKRKIKEKK
SRS

9%
o

2
4
S

0«004,
X R TFosrs
CHKEKEKD
RS

<5
255
S5
35

5

oo
K

%5
09508
0%
35
58
%5
o

000
%
5
58

X

b
b9%es
oS!

35
%3
%5
Deses:
KK
%5
35

5
X

%5

5%

%
%
5

25
2585

25

000

25

%
doelede!
2335858
2585358
XRKE

:::
::’
<

<

%
3K
305
305
35

<5
335
335
3RS
08
355

00:‘:
0ede%
9. 00%2

<
<0
"

X

SR
b
525

X
000

a
joses

oot
oS

XX

s
%

o
525

5%

S
D
SHKLKLS
$REXXL
Dogesetedess
LKL
LKL
Dodeeleles
SRLRLKS
SRR
SHLKS
KRR

;0'

<
XXX
KK

%5
55
020

X

2
58
bode

35
30X
30K
35K
30K
305
QL

%
%
020

.,
5
35
335
35

5%
25

R
2585

25
<5

%

=
555
2355
288
KL
5558
SRRKS
SRS
QKK
SEHKE
SRS
253558
2SBKS
25BKS
SBKS
BKLS
dodedelede!
SBES
S
Dogetee!
5L
R

X

<
0%

P
QL

o=

XXX AAK
IR R SSSS S ESSSSESSR R
TSR ICICIK RIS IR RK KKK
B S SRR
QKR /

5%
%
R
R
3%
XL
2
38
0K
L
255
%%
s
558
K
XL
2908
258
155
155
155
K5
K

2555
6%
255
X%

o2
o2
oo

108

%
%
<
<
o
o
3%
-~
35
53
2900
%
-
-

5
1o
KR5S
Q55K

o
O

%
55
b9%es
fo%es
X

o
o

::‘
:’:
<

<>
5%
X

055
%
100

o9
o
botel
0%
X
X

%
%
0%
35
35
fate!

%
bt
000

253585
RS
253588
23588
23588
253588
Rosese
K>
LR
AL
5%
SRR
K
K
255K
RS
L

DoSaSaseseseseseses
SRREILRRLLRIKK,
ELLELRHILRRILK,
SLELRRAIEKS
LS

ﬂ

Hang up Solid Sidewalls to [0]¥ & e RN g-Tel

®4x




domi

outdoor living

Thanks for your purchase.

Support: @

@ Copyright Kozyard LLC. | All Rights Reserved,



